NO.EDN-H (27) NSS/Meetings Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh. Tel. No. 2653120-240 e-mail Address <u>dir.edu@rediffmail.com</u> Fax No. 2812882

19 AUG 2015 7

Dated, Shimla-1, the,

"Corrigendum"

Refer to this Directorate letter of even number dated 30th July,2015 vide which the schedule of NSS annual meetings of Principals and Programme Officers were fixed at different venue and dates.

In this context, you are informed that the date of two NSS annual meetings i.e. at GSSS Chintpurni, Distt. Una and at GSSS Sujanpur, Distt. Hamirpur is postpone due to Vidhan Sabha Session.

Reschedule of meetings is as under:

Sr. No	Venue	Date
1	GSSS Chintpurni, Distt. Una	23/09/2015 & 24/09/2015
2	GSSS Sujanpur,Distt. Hamirpur	26/09/2015

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. NO. Even dated Copy forwarded to:-

Shimla-1, the,

- The Regional Director, NSS,GOI, Ministry of Youth Affaires & Sports, Regional Directorate, Kendriya Sadan, IVth Floor, Sector-9, Chandigarh.
- 2. State Liaison Officer (NSS) Deptt. of YSS H.P. Sectt. Shimla-2.
- 3. The Dy. Directors of Higher Education Kangra, Hamirpur and Una. Himachal Pradesh.
- The Technical Officer, I.T. Cell, Directorate of Higher Education Shimla-1, with direction to upload the same on the Departmental website.

of Higher Education Director Himachal Pradesh.